

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 17-071
Owens Road Paving and Drainage Improvements - Bond Project 13403**

**Awarded 6/6/17: Mar-Con Services
Funding: Engineering, Bond Project**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Mar-Con Services, LLC Deer Park	\$926,334.50	150	Yes
Conrad Construction Houston	\$1,083,815.00	150	
Durwood Greene Stafford	\$1,281,975.00	150	
Triple B Services	Disqualified: Provided expired proof of insurance.		

ENGINEER:
 KELLY R. KALUZA & ASSOCIATES, INC.
 3014 AVENUE I
 ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471
 (281) 341-0808

OWENS ROAD (MOBILITY PROJECT NO. 13403)
 PAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS - BID 17-071
 BID OPENING DATE - TUESDAY, MAY 30, 2017 - 2:00 P.M.

OWNER:
 FORT BEND COUNTY
 PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
 301 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 201
 RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469

BID TABULATION

BIDDERS:			MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC		CONRAD CONSTRUCTION		TRIPLE B SERVICES		DURWOOD GREENE	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK ITEMS										
1	1,200	SY	\$ 7.70	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	3,000	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00
3	400	SY	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00
4	350	LF	\$ 13.20	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00
5	5	EA	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	1	LS	\$ 120,925.40	\$ 120,925.40	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
7	1	LS	\$ 615.90	\$ 615.90	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK ITEMS SUBTOTAL			\$	149,911.30	\$	102,200.00	\$	81,050.00	\$	121,525.00
B. PAVING ITEMS										
8	5,600	SY	\$ 44.40	\$ 248,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 347,200.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 319,200.00
9	1,700	SY	\$ 37.60	\$ 63,920.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 84,150.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 79,900.00
10	280	TN	\$ 115.20	\$ 32,256.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,000.00
11	600	TN	\$ 85.10	\$ 51,060.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00
12	10,500	SY	\$ 2.10	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 52,500.00
13	280	TN	\$ 167.20	\$ 46,816.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 49,000.00
14	3,575	CY	\$ 7.10	\$ 25,382.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 71,500.00
15	930	CY	\$ 3.80	\$ 3,534.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,250.00
16	2,000	SY	\$ 31.10	\$ 62,200.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL			\$	555,858.50	\$	665,060.00	\$	770,410.00	\$	771,350.00
C. DRAINAGE ITEMS										
17	80	LF	\$ 76.10	\$ 6,088.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	360	LF	\$ 62.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 46,800.00
19	40	LF	\$ 57.70	\$ 2,308.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
20	1	EA	\$ 2,445.80	\$ 2,445.80	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
21	480	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 600.00
22	1	EA	\$ 1,758.40	\$ 1,758.40	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
23	12	EA	\$ 1,994.60	\$ 23,935.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
24	1	EA	\$ 886.60	\$ 886.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	4,000	CY	\$ 8.90	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100,000.00
26	30	LF	\$ 73.10	\$ 2,193.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	80	SY	\$ 63.30	\$ 5,064.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
DRAINAGE ITEMS SUBTOTAL			\$	103,019.00	\$	117,310.00	\$	138,466.00	\$	195,300.00
BIDDERS:			MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC		CONRAD CONSTRUCTION		TRIPLE B SERVICES		DURWOOD GREENE	

ENGINEER:
 KELLY R. KALUZA & ASSOCIATES, INC.
 3014 AVENUE I
 ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471
 (281) 341-0808

OWENS ROAD (MOBILITY PROJECT NO. 13403)
 PAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS - BID 17-071
 BID OPENING DATE - TUESDAY, MAY 30, 2017 - 2:00 P.M.

OWNER:
 FORT BEND COUNTY
 PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
 301 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 201
 RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469

BID TABULATION

BIDDERS:			MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC		CONRAD CONSTRUCTION		TRIPLE B SERVICES		DURWOOD GREENE	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
D. TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS										
28 TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION WORK	1	LS	\$ 22,560.50	\$ 22,560.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
29 FURN. & MNTN TEMP SIGNAGE, BARRICADES, FLAGMEN, TRAFFIC CONTROL, TEMP PVMNT MRKGS, ETC	5	MO	\$ 1,771.80	\$ 8,859.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS SUBTOTAL			\$ 31,419.50		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 41,000.00		\$ 42,500.00	
E. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEMS										
30 STOP SIGN W/STREET NAME BLADES	4	EA	\$ 366.10	\$ 1,464.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
31 STOP SIGN	2	EA	\$ 231.70	\$ 463.40	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
32 TRAFFIC SIGNAGE	21	EA	\$ 276.90	\$ 5,814.90	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00
33 TYPE III BARRICADE	2	EA	\$ 734.50	\$ 1,469.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
34 REMOVE & RELOCATE EXISTING SIGNAGE	2	EA	\$ 163.90	\$ 327.80	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
35 FURN. & INSTALL PAVEMENT MRKGS INCL. THERMO-PLASTIC STOP BARS, DIRECTIONAL ARROWS, ETC.	1	LS	\$ 13,198.40	\$ 13,198.40	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ITEMS SUBTOTAL			\$ 22,737.90		\$ 29,825.00		\$ 24,350.00		\$ 46,000.00	
F. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN ITEMS										
36 HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF DISTURBED AREAS & WATER UNTIL VEGETATION ESTABLISHMENT	4.8	ACRE	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 5,966.40	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,200.00
37 SOLID SOD ST. AUGUSTINE GRASS & WATER UNTIL VEGETATION ESTABLISHMENT	1200	SY	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00
38 REINF. FILTER FABRIC FENCE (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURN. & INSTALLATION & 40% FOR REMOVAL)	300	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
39 STAB. CONSTRUCT. ACCESS (TYPE 1-ROCK; 60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURN. & INSTALLATION & 40% FOR REMOVAL)	2	EA	\$ 2,062.00	\$ 4,124.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
40 CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT STRUCTURES (60% OF UNIT COST FOR FURN. & INSTALLATION & 40% FOR REMOVAL)	1	EA	\$ 678.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
41 SWPPP INSPECTION & MAINTENANCE	5	MO	\$ 497.20	\$ 2,486.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN ITEMS SUBTOTAL			\$ 17,934.40		\$ 20,770.00		\$ 22,950.00		\$ 29,200.00	
G. EXTRA WORK ITEMS										
42 TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORM SEWER EXCAVATION	1	BUDG	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
43 FURNISH AND INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	BUDG	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
44 FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGNAGE	1	LS	\$ 460.40	\$ 460.40	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
45 FURNISH AND INSTALL PARKING BUMPERS	1	LS	\$ 169.50	\$ 169.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
46 REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT AND REPLACE WITH FLUSHING VALVE ASSEMBLY	600	LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00
47 ADJUST EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE TO FINISHED GRADE	80	HR	\$ 46.30	\$ 3,704.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
48 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE TO FINISHED GRADE	200	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
49 HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF DISTURBED AREA	200	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
50 OWNER'S ALLOWANCE DIRECTED IN WRITING BY COUNTY.	200	LF	\$ 12.40	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
EXTRA WORK ITEMS SUBTOTAL			\$ 45,453.90		\$ 98,650.00		\$ 103,290.00		\$ 76,100.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID			\$ 926,334.50		\$ 1,083,815.00		\$ 1,181,516.00		\$ 1,281,975.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CALENDAR DAYS			180		180		180		180	
BIDDERS:			MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC		CONRAD CONSTRUCTION		TRIPLE B SERVICES		DURWOOD GREENE	